
ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS 
BOXBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 

MAY 16, 2017 
 

Office Term 
(yrs) 

Vote 
for... 

Name Votes 

Moderator 1 One JOHN G. FALLON* 
Write-ins 
Blanks 

128 
1 
12 

Selectman 3 Not more 
than Two 

LESLIE FOX* 
SUSAN M. BAK* 
Write-ins 
Blanks 

128 
120 
3 
32 

Selectman 
To fill unexpired seat 
 

1 One MARIA E. NEYLAND 
Blanks 

123 
18 

School Committee 3 Not more  
than Two 

KATHLEEN M. NEVILLE* 
TESSA L. MCKINLEY 
Write-ins 
Blanks 

118 
111 
2 
51 

Planning Board 3 Not more  
than Two 

NANCY E. FILLMORE*  
EDUARDO PONTORIERO* 
Write-ins 
Blanks 

118 
121 
2 
41 

Library Trustee 3 Not more 
than Two 

NANCY M. SETTLE-MURPHY 
MOLLY H. WONG 
Blanks 

124 
124 
34 

Board of Health 3 One MARIE C. CANNON* 
Blanks 

119 
34 

 
*Candidate for re-election 
 
 
Total Ballots Cast:  141 
Registered Voters:  3,648 
% Turnout: 3.9% 
 
 


