

**ANNUAL TOWN ELECTION RESULTS
BOXBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS
MAY 16, 2017**

Office	Term (yrs)	Vote for...	Name	Votes
Moderator	1	One	JOHN G. FALLON* Write-ins Blanks	128 1 12
Selectman	3	Not more than Two	LESLIE FOX* SUSAN M. BAK* Write-ins Blanks	128 120 3 32
Selectman To fill unexpired seat	1	One	MARIA E. NEYLAND Blanks	123 18
School Committee	3	Not more than Two	KATHLEEN M. NEVILLE* TESSA L. MCKINLEY Write-ins Blanks	118 111 2 51
Planning Board	3	Not more than Two	NANCY E. FILLMORE* EDUARDO PONTORIERO* Write-ins Blanks	118 121 2 41
Library Trustee	3	Not more than Two	NANCY M. SETTLE-MURPHY MOLLY H. WONG Blanks	124 124 34
Board of Health	3	One	MARIE C. CANNON* Blanks	119 34

*Candidate for re-election

Total Ballots Cast: 141

Registered Voters: 3,648

% Turnout: 3.9%